ANDERSON	PFRRY &	ASSOCIA	TES	INC

OWNER:

243 E. Main Street, Suite C Hermiston, Oregon 97838

PROJECT: City of Hermiston, Oregon Regional Water System Phase 2 Pipeline Improvements - 2024

City of Hermiston 180 N.E. Second Street Hermiston, Oregon 97838

Bid Ope	ning: 11:00 a.m., October 24, 2023, via Quest	CDN		BIDDERS									
Online E	Bidding Service			Engineer	's Estimate	Premier Excavation		Rotschy Inc		Culbert Construction Inc			
Item	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
Genera													
	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Total Base Bid Price)	LS	1	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$224,115.63	\$224,115.63		
	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic/Project Safety	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$49,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$83,123.00	\$83,123.00	\$584,784.24	\$584,784.24		
3	Job Photos	Each	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00		
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,597.17	\$3,597.17		
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$74,720.33	\$74,720.33		
6	Feed Canal Crossing	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,080.00	\$22,080.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$29,106.33	\$29,106.33		
Water Line													
7	Railroad Jack and Bore Crossing (Water)	Each	2	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$156,210.50	\$312,421.00		
8	Connection to Existing Water Line	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,139.14	\$6,278.28		
9	12-inch Ductile Iron (DI) Water Line	LF	875	\$150.00	\$131,250.00	\$98.02	\$85,767.50	\$120.00	\$105,000.00	\$76.10	\$66,587.50		
10	30-inch DI Water Line	LF	13,000	\$360.00	\$4,680,000.00	\$233.80	\$3,039,400.00	\$283.00	\$3,679,000.00	\$252.07	\$3,276,910.00		
11	12-inch Restrained Joint DI Water Line	LF	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$202.06	\$16,164.80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$119.28	\$9,542.40		
12	30-inch Restrained Joint DI Water Line	LF	1,120	\$460.00	\$515,200.00	\$450.44	\$504,492.80	\$280.00	\$313,600.00	\$343.33	\$384,529.60		
13	30-inch Butterfly Valve	Each	12	\$40,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$16,041.67	\$192,500.04	\$15,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$16,618.71	\$199,424.52		
14	12-inch Gate Valve	Each	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,156.67	\$12,470.01	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,501.28	\$7,503.84		
	6-inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	Each	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,262.50	\$61,050.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$19,037.52	\$76,150.08		
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	13	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$13,671.92	\$177,734.96	\$12,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$14,674.09	\$190,763.17		
17	Asphalt Surface Restoration	SY	8,550	\$80.00	\$684,000.00	\$59.11	\$505,390.50	\$45.00	\$384,750.00	\$66.02	\$564,471.00		
-	Gravel Surface Restoration	SY	4,550	\$40.00	\$182,000.00	\$14.00	\$63,700.00	\$35.00	\$159,250.00	\$13.86	\$63,063.00		
	Driveway Surface Restoration	SY	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$304.00	\$9,120.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$145.22	\$4,356.60		
20	General Surface Restoration	SY	9,200	\$15.00	\$138,000.00	\$5.66	\$52,072.00	\$3.00	\$27,600.00	\$6.77	\$62,284.00		
	TOTAL	BASE B	ID PRICE		\$8,261,950.00		\$5,215,992.61		\$5,702,723.00		\$6,141,058.69		

ANDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

OWNER:

243 E. Main Street, Suite C Hermiston, Oregon 97838

PROJECT:

City of Hermiston, Oregon Regional Water System Phase 2 Pipeline Improvements - 2024 City of Hermiston 180 N.E. Second Street Hermiston, Oregon 97838

Bid Ope	ening: 11:00 a.m., October 10, 2023, via Quest	CDN			BIDDERS									
Online E	Bidding Service			Engineer	's Estimate	Premier Excavation		Rotschy Inc		Culbert Construction Inc				
Item	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
Additive	e Alternative - Industrial Wastewater Line													
	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternative)	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$37,750.00	\$37,750.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,718.81	\$2,718.81			
	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic/Project Safety	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$55,455.00	\$55,455.00	\$59,450.71	\$59,450.71			
A3.	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$512.15	\$512.15			
A4.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$63,319.56	\$63,319.56			
	Railroad Jack and Bore Crossing (Industrial Wastewater)	Each	2	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$115,750.00	\$231,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$150,470.43	\$300,940.86			
	18-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Industrial Wastewater Line	LF	8,460	\$150.00	\$1,269,000.00	\$85.03	\$719,353.80	\$130.00	\$1,099,800.00	\$107.40	\$908,604.00			
A7.	8-inch PVC Pressure Sewer Line	LF	2,235	\$100.00	\$223,500.00	\$51.65	\$115,437.75	\$56.00	\$125,160.00	\$56.14	\$125,472.90			
A8.	Manhole	Each	25	\$9,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$3,727.00	\$93,175.00	\$3,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$4,373.13	\$109,328.25			
A9.	Asphalt Surface Restoration	SY	9,600	\$80.00	\$768,000.00	\$55.24	\$530,304.00	\$45.00	\$432,000.00	\$61.99	\$595,104.00			
A10.	Gravel Surface Restoration	SY	1,400	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$14.50	\$20,300.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$14.54	\$20,356.00			
A11.	Driveway Surface Restoration	SY	300	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$57.50	\$17,250.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$72.01	\$21,603.00			
A12.	General Surface Restoration	SY	5,100	\$15.00	\$76,500.00	\$5.20	\$26,520.00	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$7.08	\$36,108.00			
	TOTAL ADDI	TIVE A	LTERNATIVE	_	\$3,413,500.00		\$1,840,090.55		\$2,176,815.00		\$2,243,518.24			
	TOTAL BASE BID PL		DITIVE ALTE	RNATIVE	\$11,675,450.00		\$7,056,083.16		\$7,879,538.00		\$8,384,576.93			

	SON PERRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.								OWNER:	City of Hermisto	20	
	Main Street, Suite C			PROJECT:	City of Hermistor	Oregon		OWNER.	180 N.E. Secon			
	on, Oregon 97838				Regional Water S	-	Pineline Improv	omonte - 2024		Hermiston, Ore		
I ICITIIS	on, Oregon 97030				Regional Water C	bystem Flidse 2		ements - 2024			gon 97030	
Bid Ope	ning: 11:00 a.m., October 24, 2023, via Quest	CDN					ERS					
	Online Bidding Service		Engineer	's Estimate	Silver Creek (Contracting LLC	Тар	ani Inc	C & E Tre	enching LLC		
Item	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Genera	l											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Total Base Bid Price)	LS	1	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$215,389.84	\$215,389.84	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	
	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic/Project Safety	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$178,202.06	\$178,202.06	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	
3	Job Photos	Each	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	
	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,449.23	\$17,449.23	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,341.90	\$40,341.90	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
6	Feed Canal Crossing	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$28,437.39	\$28,437.39	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
Water Line												
	Railroad Jack and Bore Crossing (Water)	Each	2	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$167,327.01	\$334,654.02	\$208,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$338,000.00	
8	Connection to Existing Water Line	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,955.35	\$9,910.70	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
9	12-inch Ductile Iron (DI) Water Line	LF	875	\$150.00	\$131,250.00	\$84.11	\$73,596.25	\$115.00	\$100,625.00	\$97.00	\$84,875.00	
10	30-inch DI Water Line	LF	13,000	\$360.00	\$4,680,000.00	\$277.43	\$3,606,590.00	\$255.00	\$3,315,000.00	\$286.00	\$3,718,000.00	
11	12-inch Restrained Joint DI Water Line	LF	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$174.16	\$13,932.80	\$270.00	\$21,600.00	\$205.00	\$16,400.00	
12	30-inch Restrained Joint DI Water Line	LF	1,120	\$460.00	\$515,200.00	\$433.12	\$485,094.40	\$430.00	\$481,600.00	\$468.00	\$524,160.00	
13	30-inch Butterfly Valve	Each	12	\$40,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$18,509.62	\$222,115.44	\$19,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$216,000.00	
14	12-inch Gate Valve	Each	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,306.43	\$12,919.29	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	
	6-inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	Each	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,066.55	\$52,266.20	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	13	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$14,831.57	\$192,810.41	\$14,500.00	\$188,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$247,000.00	
17	Asphalt Surface Restoration	SY	8,550	\$80.00	\$684,000.00	\$56.02	\$478,971.00	\$60.00	\$513,000.00	\$40.00	\$342,000.00	
18	Gravel Surface Restoration	SY	4,550	\$40.00	\$182,000.00	\$30.42	\$138,411.00	\$12.00	\$54,600.00	\$20.00	\$91,000.00	
19	Driveway Surface Restoration	SY	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$82.55	\$2,476.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	
20	General Surface Restoration	SY	9,200	\$15.00	\$138,000.00	\$4.71	\$43,332.00	\$0.75	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$46,000.00	
	TOTAL E	BASE B	ID PRICE		\$8,261,950.00		\$6,147,350.43		\$6,173,275.00		\$6,325,285.00	

ANDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.	Y & ASSOCIATES, INC.
-----------------------------------	----------------------

OWNER:

243 E. Main Street, Suite C Hermiston, Oregon 97838 PROJECT: City of Hermiston, Oregon

Regional Water System Phase 2 Pipeline Improvements - 2024

Bid Ope	ning: 11:00 a.m., October 10, 2023, via Quest	CDN			BIDDERS									
Online E	Bidding Service			Engineer	's Estimate	Silver Creek Contracting LLC		Tapani Inc		C & E Trenching LLC				
Item	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
Additive	e Alternative - Industrial Wastewater Line													
	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternative)	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$86,777.45	\$86,777.45	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00			
	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic/Project Safety	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$167,461.55	\$167,461.55	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00			
A3.	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,925.22	\$7,925.22	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00			
A4.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$44,841.54	\$44,841.54	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00			
	Railroad Jack and Bore Crossing (Industrial Wastewater)	Each	2	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$166,763.02	\$333,526.04	\$210,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$328,000.00			
	18-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Industrial Wastewater Line	LF	8,460	\$150.00	\$1,269,000.00	\$95.56	\$808,437.60	\$100.00	\$846,000.00	\$90.00	\$761,400.00			
A7.	8-inch PVC Pressure Sewer Line	LF	2,235	\$100.00	\$223,500.00	\$49.21	\$109,984.35	\$60.00	\$134,100.00	\$61.00	\$136,335.00			
A8.	Manhole	Each	25	\$9,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$4,823.30	\$120,582.50	\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$175,000.00			
A9.	Asphalt Surface Restoration	SY	9,600	\$80.00	\$768,000.00	\$56.02	\$537,792.00	\$60.00	\$576,000.00	\$38.00	\$364,800.00			
A10.	Gravel Surface Restoration	SY	1,400	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$30.42	\$42,588.00	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$23.00	\$32,200.00			
A11.	Driveway Surface Restoration	SY	300	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$82.55	\$24,765.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$71.00	\$21,300.00			
A12.	General Surface Restoration	SY	5,100	\$15.00	\$76,500.00	\$4.77	\$24,327.00	\$0.75	\$3,825.00	\$5.00	\$25,500.00			
	TOTAL ADDI	TIVE A	LTERNATIV		\$3,413,500.00		\$2,309,008.25		\$2,411,725.00		\$2,031,035.00			
	TOTAL BASE BID PL		DITIVE ALTE	RNATIVE	\$11,675,450.00		\$8,456,358.68		\$8,585,000.00		\$8,356,320.00			

OWNER:

243 E. Main Street, Suite C Hermiston, Oregon 97838 PROJECT: City of Hermiston, Oregon

City of Hermiston, Oregon Regional Water System Phase 2 Pipeline Improvements - 2024 City of Hermiston 180 N.E. Second Street Hermiston, Oregon 97838

Bid Ope	ening: 11:00 a.m., October 24, 2023, via Ques	CDN		BIDDERS							
Online E	Bidding Service			Engineer	's Estimate	Swaggart Brothers, Inc		James W Fowler Co			
Item	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Senera											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Total Base Bid Price)	LS	1	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00		
	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic/Project Safety	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$334,000.00	\$334,000.00		
3	Job Photos	Each	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00		
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
6	Feed Canal Crossing	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
Vater L	Line										
7	Railroad Jack and Bore Crossing (Water)	Each	2	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$557,500.00	\$1,115,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$450,000.00		
8	Connection to Existing Water Line	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
9	12-inch Ductile Iron (DI) Water Line	LF	875	\$150.00	\$131,250.00	\$150.00	\$131,250.00	\$200.00	\$175,000.00		
10	30-inch DI Water Line	LF	13,000	\$360.00	\$4,680,000.00	\$332.00	\$4,316,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,200,000.00		
11	12-inch Restrained Joint DI Water Line	LF	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$290.00	\$23,200.00	\$324.00	\$25,920.00		
12	30-inch Restrained Joint DI Water Line	LF	1,120	\$460.00	\$515,200.00	\$513.00	\$574,560.00	\$575.00	\$644,000.00		
13	30-inch Butterfly Valve	Each	12	\$40,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$264,000.00		
14	12-inch Gate Valve	Each	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00		
15	6-inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	Each	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00		
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	13	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$227,500.00		
17	Asphalt Surface Restoration	SY	8,550	\$80.00	\$684,000.00	\$50.00	\$427,500.00	\$55.00	\$470,250.00		
18	Gravel Surface Restoration	SY	4,550	\$40.00	\$182,000.00	\$7.00	\$31,850.00	\$20.00	\$91,000.00		
19	Driveway Surface Restoration	SY	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
20	General Surface Restoration	SY	9,200	\$15.00	\$138,000.00	\$2.50	\$23,000.00	\$8.00	\$73,600.00		_
	TOTAL	BASE B	D PRICE		\$8,261,950.00		\$8,052,810.00		\$8,749,320.00		

Unit Price for Job Photos was adjusted per the unit price specified in the published Bid Schedule and as noted in the Technical Specifications - Measurement and Payment.

NDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

OWNER:

243 E. Main Street, Suite C Hermiston, Oregon 97838 PROJECT: City of Hermiston, Oregon

City of Hermiston, Oregon Regional Water System Phase 2 Pipeline Improvements - 2024 City of Hermiston 180 N.E. Second Street Hermiston, Oregon 97838

Bid Ope	ening: 11:00 a.m., October 10, 2023, via Quest					BIDDE	ERS				
Online E	Bidding Service			Engineer's Estimate		Swaggart Brothers, Inc		James W Fowler Co			
Item	Description	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Additive	e Alternative - Industrial Wastewater Line										
	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternative)	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
A2.	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic/Project Safety	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
A3.	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
A4.	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
	Railroad Jack and Bore Crossing (Industrial Wastewater)	Each	2	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$315,965.00	\$631,930.00	\$220,000.00	\$440,000.00		
	18-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Industrial Wastewater Line	LF	8,460	\$150.00	\$1,269,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,184,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,480,500.00		
A7.	8-inch PVC Pressure Sewer Line	LF	2,235	\$100.00	\$223,500.00	\$115.00	\$257,025.00	\$135.00	\$301,725.00		
A8.	Manhole	Each	25	\$9,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$215,000.00		
A9.	Asphalt Surface Restoration	SY	9,600	\$80.00	\$768,000.00	\$50.00	\$480,000.00	\$53.00	\$508,800.00		
A10.	Gravel Surface Restoration	SY	1,400	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$7.50	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$22,400.00		
A11.	Driveway Surface Restoration	SY	300	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00		
A12.	General Surface Restoration	SY	5,100	\$15.00	\$76,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,750.00	\$8.00	\$40,800.00		
	TOTAL ADD	TIVE A	LTERNATIVE		\$3,413,500.00		\$2,984,105.00		\$3,193,725.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID PL		DITIVE ALTE	RNATIVE	\$11,675,450.00		\$11,036,915.00		\$11,943,045.00		